
    Taygetos vertical 2026 Vertical

Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

1 1 1 M1 
(18-35)

Male 180 GR NIKOLAOS PONIREAS - ΑΕ ΜΕΣΟΓΕΙΩΝ ΑΜΕΙΝΙΑΣ Ο ΠΑΛΛΗΝΕΥΣ / SAUCONY 
GREECE

--3/21/2026 12:00:39 
PM

0:03:56

2 2 1 ALL Male 545 GR DIMITSIS SELETIS -   --3/21/2026 12:00:39 
PM

0:04:04

3 3 1 M2 
(36-49)

Male 53 GR GEORGIOS DROSOS -   --3/21/2026 12:02:38 
PM

0:04:35

4 4 2 M2 
(36-49)

Male 1035 GR GEORGIOS DIALEKTOS - SALOMON HELLAS --3/21/2026 12:01:39 
PM

0:04:39

5 5 3 M2 
(36-49)

Male 245 GR ΑΝΔΡΕΑΣ ΑΝΔΡΙΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ -   --3/21/2026 12:00:39 
PM

0:04:39

6 6 2 ALL Male 546 GR EKTORAS DEGLERIS - G. DIALEKTOS --3/21/2026 12:01:39 
PM

0:04:39

7 7 3 ALL Male 510 GR LAMPIS NIKITAS - G. DIALEKTOS --3/21/2026 12:01:39 
PM

0:04:42

8 8 2 M1 
(18-35)

Male 452 GR ALEXANDROS KARYKAS -   --3/21/2026 12:00:39 
PM

0:04:45

9 9 4 ALL Male 1229 GR giannis PAPADOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:02:38 
PM

0:04:50

10 10 5 ALL Male 1218 GR ANDREAS PAVLIS - GEO DIALEKTOS TEAM --3/21/2026 12:03:40 
PM

0:04:58

11 11 4 M2 
(36-49)

Male 481 GR ARISTEIDIS MOUMTZIS -   --3/21/2026 12:02:38 
PM

0:05:01

12 12 3 M1 
(18-35)

Male 167 GR ILIAS PANIARAS -   --3/21/2026 12:11:58 
PM

0:05:05

13 13 6 ALL Male 1238 GR ORESTIS PAPAGIANNIS -   --3/21/2026 12:01:39 
PM

0:05:13

14 14 5 M2 
(36-49)

Male 462 GR CHRISTOFOROS KORONAIOS - THE RUNNER’S PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:03:08 
PM

0:05:14

15 15 6 M2 
(36-49)

Male 522 GR IOANNIS VASILAS - GEO DIALEKTOS RUNNING TEAM --3/21/2026 12:03:40 
PM

0:05:15

16 16 7 M2 
(36-49)

Male 505 GR ARGYRIOS SOKOS - KOURKOURIKIS TG --3/21/2026 12:06:07 
PM

0:05:17

17 17 4 M1 Male 160 GR VAGELIS PAGANIS - HTR-COACHY BERRY --3/21/2026 12:11:28 0:05:18



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

(18-35) PM
18 18 5 M1 

(18-35)
Male 1011 GR ANGELOS ANGELOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:03:40 

PM
0:05:18

19 19 6 M1 
(18-35)

Male 501 DE OLIVER SIEDLER -   --3/21/2026 12:11:28 
PM

0:05:20

20 20 8 M2 
(36-49)

Male 447 GR KONSTANTINOS KARAMANOLIS -   --3/21/2026 12:04:36 
PM

0:05:22

21 21 7 M1 
(18-35)

Male 492 GR PANAGIOTIS PETROPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:09:09 
PM

0:05:23

22 22 9 M2 
(36-49)

Male 464 GR GEORGIOS KOULOLIAS - DIMOPOULOS COACHING --3/21/2026 12:25:59 
PM

0:05:23

23 23 10 M2 
(36-49)

Male 438 GR KONSTANTINOS GREVENIOTIS -   --3/21/2026 12:03:08 
PM

0:05:28

24 24 11 M2 
(36-49)

Male 514 GR CHRISTOS TRIANTOS -   --3/21/2026 12:02:38 
PM

0:05:29

25 25 12 M2 
(36-49)

Male 79 GR CHRONIS ILIADIS - THE RUNNER'S PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:07:37 
PM

0:05:29

26 26 1 M3 
(50-59)

Male 188 GR DIMITRIOS RONTOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:03:08 
PM

0:05:29

27 27 13 M2 
(36-49)

Male 513 GR ANASTASIOS TOMARAS - FIFTHELEMENT / Σ.Δ.  ΙΩΑΝΝΙΝΩΝ --3/21/2026 12:04:10 
PM

0:05:31

28 28 14 M2 
(36-49)

Male 433 GR IOANNIS FRAGKIADAKIS - THE RUNNERS PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:04:36 
PM

0:05:31

29 29 7 ALL Male 266 GR PANAGIOTIS PANAGIOTOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:16:19 
PM

0:05:35

30 30 8 ALL Male 547 GR CHRISTOS BALTATZIS -   --3/21/2026 12:08:08 
PM

0:05:37

31 31 8 M1 
(18-35)

Male 34 GR IOSIF CHAN - ΣΔΥΜ ΘΗΒΑΣ- NITRO2POWER -KAILAS GREECE --3/21/2026 12:16:48 
PM

0:05:37

32 32 15 M2 
(36-49)

Male 205 GR GIANNIS STATHOPOULOS - GEO_DIALEKTOS-SDYM --3/21/2026 12:07:37 
PM

0:05:38

33 33 2 M3 
(50-59)

Male 507 GR STAVROS STEFANIS - THE RUNNER'S PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:07:37 
PM

0:05:39

34 34 3 M3 
(50-59)

Male 465 GR IOANNIS KOURKOURIKIS - SALOMON HELLAS --3/21/2026 12:03:08 
PM

0:05:42

35 1 1 W1 Female 31 GR KONSTANTINA BOSKOPOULOU - PARADEISOPOULOS COACHING --3/21/2026 12:05:38 0:05:45



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

(18-35) PM
36 35 16 M2 

(36-49)
Male 515 GR THANOS TSAKMAKIS -   --3/21/2026 12:06:38 

PM
0:05:46

37 36 9 ALL Male 1240 GR NIKOLAOS BALTATZIS -   --3/21/2026 12:08:08 
PM

0:05:48

38 37 17 M2 
(36-49)

Male 244 GR HARRIS ZOIS -   --3/21/2026 12:21:09 
PM

0:05:49

39 38 9 M1 
(18-35)

Male 524 CA KEVIN WATSON -   --3/21/2026 12:14:19 
PM

0:05:51

40 39 18 M2 
(36-49)

Male 16 GR ALEXANDROS ARTAVANIS 
TSAPATSARIS

- GEO DIALEKTOS TEAM --3/21/2026 12:01:39 
PM

0:05:52

41 40 19 M2 
(36-49)

Male 427 GR GEORGIOS DESYLLAS -   --3/21/2026 12:06:07 
PM

0:05:52

42 41 10 M1 
(18-35)

Male 77 GR ARIS GKOGKAS - THE FUCTIONAL DEPARTMENT --3/21/2026 12:06:38 
PM

0:05:52

43 42 20 M2 
(36-49)

Male 234 GR IOANNIS VERGINADIS -   --3/21/2026 12:22:24 
PM

0:05:53

44 43 4 M3 
(50-59)

Male 93 GR ILIAS KAPOGLIS - TRAIN MY SHELF --3/21/2026 12:04:10 
PM

0:05:53

45 44 21 M2 
(36-49)

Male 4 GR STERGIOS AGGELIS - ONE LOVE RASTA ELEFTHERA VOUNA --3/21/2026 12:05:38 
PM

0:05:56

46 45 11 M1 
(18-35)

Male 150 GR THEOFILOS MOURATIDIS -   --3/21/2026 12:20:38 
PM

0:05:57

47 2 2 W1 
(18-35)

Female 445 GR KONSTANTINA KARAGIANNI - GEO DIALEKTOS TEAM --3/21/2026 12:03:08 
PM

0:05:57

48 46 12 M1 
(18-35)

Male 3 GR PANOS AGADIS - HTR --3/21/2026 12:11:28 
PM

0:06:01

49 47 10 ALL Male 1217 GR ANASTASIOS PANAS -   --3/21/2026 12:08:08 
PM

0:06:01

50 48 13 M1 
(18-35)

Male 1193 GR KONSTANTINOS VARONOS -   --3/21/2026 12:12:38 
PM

0:06:02

51 49 11 ALL Male 1142 GR NIKOLAOS NTAKOULAS -   --3/21/2026 12:08:08 
PM

0:06:09

52 50 5 M3 
(50-59)

Male 145 GR DIMITRIOS MENGOS - ELEUSIS DIMOPOULOS --3/21/2026 12:25:21 
PM

0:06:10

53 51 22 M2 Male 463 GR PAVLOS KORONAIOS - TSIRIGO SVELTA RUNNERS --3/21/2026 12:05:38 0:06:10



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

(36-49) PM
54 52 6 M3 

(50-59)
Male 232 GR SPYRION VENETSIANOS - THE RUNNERS PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:12:38 

PM
0:06:11

55 3 3 W1 
(18-35)

Female 206 GR ELENI STATHOPOULOU - VASKOS TRAINING TEAM / Γ.Σ ΝΙΚΗ ΒΥΡΩΝΑ --3/21/2026 12:05:38 
PM

0:06:11

56 53 23 M2 
(36-49)

Male 183 GR ALEX AMIR RATZA - ΣΔΥΜ ΘΗΒΑΣ --3/21/2026 12:16:48 
PM

0:06:13

57 54 24 M2 
(36-49)

Male 58 GR PANAGIOTIS FOUTRAKIS -   --3/21/2026 12:20:03 
PM

0:06:14

58 55 14 M1 
(18-35)

Male 1094 GR THEODOROS LALOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:09:09 
PM

0:06:16

59 4 1 W2 
(36-49)

Female 175 GR PEGGY PAPAKONSTANTINOU - VASKOS TRAINING TEAM - SDYM THIVAS --3/21/2026 12:16:48 
PM

0:06:17

60 56 12 ALL Male 760 GR SPIROS PAPADOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:08:39 
PM

0:06:18

61 57 25 M2 
(36-49)

Male 409 DE PHILIPP ANFT -   --3/21/2026 12:05:07 
PM

0:06:18

62 58 15 M1 
(18-35)

Male 493 GR TAKIS PLATIS - TEAM DIALEKTOS --3/21/2026 12:05:07 
PM

0:06:18

63 59 26 M2 
(36-49)

Male 1170 GR VASILEIOS SVOLIS -   --3/21/2026 12:04:10 
PM

0:06:19

64 60 16 M1 
(18-35)

Male 97 GR DIMITRIS KARAVANAS - GEO_DIALECTIS TEAM --3/21/2026 12:16:48 
PM

0:06:20

65 5 4 W1 
(18-35)

Female 140 GR IOUSTINA MAVR - ΣΑΜ --3/21/2026 12:10:28 
PM

0:06:20

66 61 7 M3 
(50-59)

Male 408 GR DIMITRIOS ANDROUTSOS - FIFTHELEMENT / Σ.Δ.  ΙΩΑΝΝΙΝΩΝ --3/21/2026 12:04:10 
PM

0:06:21

67 62 8 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1156 GR IOANNIS RODOPOULOS - ΣΜΑΧ ΦΕΙΔΙΠΙΔΗΣ --3/21/2026 12:04:36 
PM

0:06:21

68 63 27 M2 
(36-49)

Male 453 GR PANAGIOTIS CHRISTOS KASTRITSIS -   --3/21/2026 12:13:47 
PM

0:06:22

69 64 28 M2 
(36-49)

Male 176 GR ATHANASIOS PAPAMICHAIL - ΣΜΑΧ ΦΕΙΔΙΠΠΊΔΗΣ --3/21/2026 12:04:36 
PM

0:06:24

70 65 29 M2 
(36-49)

Male 1136 GR PANAGIOTIS PAPADIMITRIOU - BALIOTIS NATURE TRAIL --3/21/2026 12:02:38 
PM

0:06:25

71 66 13 ALL Male 540 GR DIONISIOS OIKONOMOU -   --3/21/2026 12:08:39 0:06:25



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

PM
72 67 30 M2 

(36-49)
Male 487 GR GIANNHS PANAGOULIS - GEO DIALEKTOS --3/21/2026 12:05:07 

PM
0:06:26

73 68 31 M2 
(36-49)

Male 78 DE TOBIAS HOERMANN -   --3/21/2026 12:27:18 
PM

0:06:28

74 69 17 M1 
(18-35)

Male 1085 GR PANAGIOTIS KRAVARITIS -   --3/21/2026 12:05:38 
PM

0:06:29

75 70 32 M2 
(36-49)

Male 156 GR GREGORY NTKOULAS -   --3/21/2026 12:08:08 
PM

0:06:32

76 71 9 M3 
(50-59)

Male 20 GR GIORGOS AXIOTIS -   --3/21/2026 12:15:46 
PM

0:06:35

77 72 10 M3 
(50-59)

Male 451 GR KONSTANTINOS KARTSAKAS - ALLTERRAINRUNNERS/ Π.Δ.Σ.ΟΔΥΣΣΕΑΣ ΠΕΤΡΟΥΠΟΛΗΣ --3/21/2026 12:13:10 
PM

0:06:36

78 6 2 W2 
(36-49)

Female 228 GR ALEXIA VACHAVIOLOU -   --3/21/2026 12:25:59 
PM

0:06:40

79 7 5 W1 
(18-35)

Female 521 GR MATINA VANDOROU - THE FUNCTIONAL DEPARTMENT --3/21/2026 12:06:38 
PM

0:06:42

80 73 18 M1 
(18-35)

Male 12 CY RAFAELLOS APOSTOLOU -   --3/21/2026 12:11:58 
PM

0:06:44

81 74 1 M4 (60+) Male 418 UK MARK BROOKS -   --3/21/2026 12:24:05 
PM

0:06:45

82 8 3 W2 
(36-49)

Female 110 GR ARTEMIS KOLYTA -   --3/21/2026 12:05:07 
PM

0:06:47

83 75 33 M2 
(36-49)

Male 82 GR GIORGOS KAKALIKAS - KASIMIS TRAINING --3/21/2026 12:11:00 
PM

0:06:49

84 76 34 M2 
(36-49)

Male 419 UA ROMAN BURAKOV -   --3/21/2026 12:22:24 
PM

0:06:49

85 77 11 M3 
(50-59)

Male 511 GR NIKOLAOS TANTALOS -   --3/21/2026 12:10:28 
PM

0:06:50

86 9 4 W2 
(36-49)

Female 217 GR VASO TSAKAKOU - KALAMATA RUNNING PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:11:00 
PM

0:06:50

87 78 35 M2 
(36-49)

Male 1211 GR ΒΕΛΙΣΑΡΙΟΣ ΠΕΤΡΟΥΛΗΣ -   --3/21/2026 12:22:59 
PM

0:06:51

88 79 2 M4 (60+) Male 73 GR PANIARAS GIANNIS -   --3/21/2026 12:16:19 
PM

0:06:51

89 80 12 M3 Male 466 GR FOTIS KOURTZIS - BRT-KPN® PATRAS --3/21/2026 12:27:58 0:06:51



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

(50-59) PM
90 81 36 M2 

(36-49)
Male 116 GR NIKOLAOS KOSTARIDIS -   --3/21/2026 12:25:59 

PM
0:06:51

91 82 19 M1 
(18-35)

Male 423 UK FREDDIE COEN -   --3/21/2026 12:15:20 
PM

0:06:53

92 83 20 M1 
(18-35)

Male 45 UK GABRIEL COLEMAN -   --3/21/2026 12:15:20 
PM

0:06:53

93 84 13 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1008 GR ANTONIO ANASTOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:11:00 
PM

0:06:54

94 85 37 M2 
(36-49)

Male 198 GR LEFTERIS SIMATOS - RUNNERS PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:13:47 
PM

0:06:54

95 86 21 M1 
(18-35)

Male 106 GR DIMITRIS KERAMIDAS - COACHY BERRY TEAM --3/21/2026 12:19:29 
PM

0:06:55

96 87 22 M1 
(18-35)

Male 109 GR GEORGE KOKKOSIS -   --3/21/2026 12:18:59 
PM

0:06:56

97 88 38 M2 
(36-49)

Male 517 GR CHRISTOS TSIOURANTANIS -   --3/21/2026 12:17:59 
PM

0:06:56

98 89 39 M2 
(36-49)

Male 84 GR IOANNIS KALKOUNIS -   --3/21/2026 12:11:00 
PM

0:06:57

99 90 23 M1 
(18-35)

Male 440 UK HARRY HENEAGE -   --3/21/2026 12:15:20 
PM

0:06:57

100 91 14 M3 
(50-59)

Male 96 GR IOANNIS KARASIMOS -   --3/21/2026 12:04:10 
PM

0:06:57

101 10 1 W3 
(50-59)

Female 448 GR KELLY KARAVITI - THE RUNNERS PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:13:10 
PM

0:06:58

102 92 24 M1 
(18-35)

Male 94 GR NTEIVINT KARACHALIOS -   --3/21/2026 12:32:40 
PM

0:06:59

103 93 25 M1 
(18-35)

Male 1177 GR IASON THEODOROU - DSA RUNNING TEAM --3/21/2026 12:17:29 
PM

0:07:02

104 94 15 M3 
(50-59)

Male 536 GR ΦΙΛΙΠΠΟΣ ΚΑΤΣΙΚΑΣ -   --3/21/2026 12:21:48 
PM

0:07:03

105 95 16 M3 
(50-59)

Male 534 GR ΑΛΕΞΙΟΣ ΑΝΔΡΟΥΤΣΟΣ - FIFTHELEMENT / Σ.Δ.  ΙΩΑΝΝΙΝΩΝ --3/21/2026 12:04:36 
PM

0:07:04

106 96 14 ALL Male 763 GR XARIS MANOUSIS -   --3/21/2026 12:15:20 
PM

0:07:04

107 11 15 ALL Female 542 GR VIOLETTA DOMARADZKA -   --3/21/2026 12:19:29 0:07:04



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

PM
108 12 5 W2 

(36-49)
Female 14 GR MARIA ARGYROPOULOU - ΣΜΑΧ ΦΕΙΔΙΠΠΙΔΗΣ --3/21/2026 12:03:40 

PM
0:07:05

109 97 40 M2 
(36-49)

Male 216 GR VASILIS TROLIAS -   --3/21/2026 12:15:46 
PM

0:07:06

110 98 26 M1 
(18-35)

Male 24 GR ATHANASIOS BITZOS - FREEDOM RUNNING TEAM --3/21/2026 12:20:38 
PM

0:07:06

111 99 17 M3 
(50-59)

Male 455 UK MARTIN KELMAN -   --3/21/2026 12:24:05 
PM

0:07:07

112 100 18 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1162 GR TRYFON SFENDYLIS - MIZOUNO-ΣΔΥ ΠΕΙΡΑΙΑΣ --3/21/2026 12:17:59 
PM

0:07:09

113 101 41 M2 
(36-49)

Male 494 UK ALEXIS POLITAKIS -   --3/21/2026 12:27:18 
PM

0:07:09

114 102 3 M4 (60+) Male 504 GR ATHANASIOS SKOPAS -   --3/21/2026 12:18:59 
PM

0:07:09

115 13 6 W2 
(36-49)

Female 104 GR MARGARITA KEFALIDOU - TEAM KOSTOPOULOU --3/21/2026 12:10:28 
PM

0:07:11

116 103 42 M2 
(36-49)

Male 203 GR THEODOROS SPYROPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:20:38 
PM

0:07:12

117 104 43 M2 
(36-49)

Male 197 GR DIMITRIS SIKIOTIS - KALAMATA RUNNING PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:11:00 
PM

0:07:13

118 105 19 M3 
(50-59)

Male 6 GR KONSTANTINOS ANDRIOPOULOS - DIVRIS HARDTRAIL RACE --3/21/2026 12:06:38 
PM

0:07:14

119 106 4 M4 (60+) Male 56 DE JENS FISCHER -   --3/21/2026 12:08:39 
PM

0:07:15

120 107 20 M3 
(50-59)

Male 141 GR EMMANUEL MAVROMMATIS -   --3/21/2026 12:15:46 
PM

0:07:15

121 108 21 M3 
(50-59)

Male 83 GR SOTIRIOS KAKKAVAS - KYPARISSIA --3/21/2026 12:12:38 
PM

0:07:15

122 109 22 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1081 GR IOANNIS KOUTIS -   --3/21/2026 12:06:07 
PM

0:07:17

123 110 5 M4 (60+) Male 189 GR MILTIADIS SAKELLARIDIS -   --3/21/2026 12:14:19 
PM

0:07:17

124 111 44 M2 
(36-49)

Male 81 PL MACIEJ JOZEFOWSKI -   --3/21/2026 12:11:58 
PM

0:07:17

125 112 45 M2 Male 165 GR GRIGORIOS PANAGOULEAS - ΣΤΑΥΡΟΠΗΓΙΟ --3/21/2026 12:13:47 0:07:17



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

(36-49) PM
126 113 23 M3 

(50-59)
Male 1090 GR SOTIRIS KYRITSAS - GOOD LIFE COACHING --3/21/2026 12:13:10 

PM
0:07:17

127 114 46 M2 
(36-49)

Male 168 GR DIMITRIOS PANOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:25:59 
PM

0:07:17

128 14 16 ALL Female 257 GR PANAGIOTA KARPATHAKI - Γ.Σ. ΠΑΤΜΟΥ ΣΤΑΔΙΟΝ --3/21/2026 12:03:40 
PM

0:07:18

129 15 7 W2 
(36-49)

Female 473 GR ANNA LYKOURINA - THE RUNNERS PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:09:48 
PM

0:07:19

130 115 24 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1053 GR GIANNIS GIANNOULIS - Σ.Δ.Υ. ΑΙΓΙΝΑΣ --3/21/2026 12:07:37 
PM

0:07:20

131 116 25 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1124 GR ΚΩΣΤΑΣ NIKOPASCHOS - ΚΏΣΤΑΣ ΠΌΠΗ SUPER TEAM --3/21/2026 12:14:50 
PM

0:07:21

132 16 2 W3 
(50-59)

Female 225 GR DESPOINA TSOUKNAKI - GOOD LIFE COACHING --3/21/2026 12:13:10 
PM

0:07:22

133 117 6 M4 (60+) Male 414 UK EDWARD BALL -   --3/21/2026 12:24:48 
PM

0:07:22

134 17 8 W2 
(36-49)

Female 503 GR MEROPI SKLEPARI -   --3/21/2026 12:12:38 
PM

0:07:26

135 18 1 W4 (60+) Female 38 AU ROBYN CHARLTON -   --3/21/2026 12:08:39 
PM

0:07:26

136 19 6 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1030 GR MARINA DAGRE - ΣΥΛΛΟΓΟΣ ΜΑΡΑΘΩΝΟΔΡΟΜΩΝ ΑΡΓΟΛΙΔΑΣ --3/21/2026 12:06:38 
PM

0:07:27

137 118 26 M3 
(50-59)

Male 154 GR PETROS NINOS - THE RUNNERS PROJECT-GALATSI RUNNERS --3/21/2026 12:10:28 
PM

0:07:27

138 20 2 W4 (60+) Female 46 GR WENDY COPAGE - EDINBURGH RUNNING NETWORK --3/21/2026 12:05:07 
PM

0:07:28

139 119 17 ALL Male 1214 GR KONSTANTINOS IOANNIDES - DSA Running Team --3/21/2026 12:17:29 
PM

0:07:31

140 21 9 W2 
(36-49)

Female 526 UK ALISON WEAL -   --3/21/2026 12:23:29 
PM

0:07:31

141 120 27 M1 
(18-35)

Male 439 GR FIVOS HARISIADIS -   --3/21/2026 12:17:59 
PM

0:07:31

142 121 47 M2 
(36-49)

Male 123 DE VINEET KUMAR -   --3/21/2026 12:07:37 
PM

0:07:31

143 122 18 ALL Male 1080 GR ELPIDOFOROS KOUTIS -   --3/21/2026 12:28:51 0:07:32



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

PM
144 22 10 W2 

(36-49)
Female 13 GR MATA ARGYRIOY - KOURKOURIKIS TRAINING GROUP --3/21/2026 12:06:07 

PM
0:07:32

145 123 27 M3 
(50-59)

Male 527 UK PAUL WEAL -   --3/21/2026 12:23:29 
PM

0:07:34

146 124 19 ALL Male 1226 GR KONSTANTINOS NMPESSAS -   --3/21/2026 12:09:09 
PM

0:07:34

147 23 11 W2 
(36-49)

Female 538 GR KΩΝΣΤΑΝΤΙΝΑ ΠΙΕΡΡΟΥΤΣΑΚΟΥ - SKY WOMEN --3/21/2026 12:09:48 
PM

0:07:34

148 125 48 M2 
(36-49)

Male 139 GR CHARALAMPOS MASSARAS -   --3/21/2026 12:18:59 
PM

0:07:34

149 24 12 W2 
(36-49)

Female 432 UK VIOLA FORT -   --3/21/2026 12:24:48 
PM

0:07:35

150 126 28 M1 
(18-35)

Male 129 GR NIKOLAOS LIANOS - FIT MOSQUITO --3/21/2026 12:11:58 
PM

0:07:36

151 25 3 W3 
(50-59)

Female 525 UK REBECCA WATTS -   --3/21/2026 12:23:29 
PM

0:07:36

152 26 13 W2 
(36-49)

Female 457 UK KELLY KING -   --3/21/2026 12:24:48 
PM

0:07:38

153 27 4 W3 
(50-59)

Female 506 UK JEMMA STATHAM -   --3/21/2026 12:24:05 
PM

0:07:39

154 127 29 M1 
(18-35)

Male 1135 GR PANAGIOTIS PAPADAKIS - COACHY BERRY TEAM --3/21/2026 12:19:29 
PM

0:07:39

155 128 49 M2 
(36-49)

Male 416 GR VASILEIOS BITSONIS - KAROUTZOS TEAM --3/21/2026 12:22:59 
PM

0:07:40

156 129 50 M2 
(36-49)

Male 1120 GR KONSTANTINOS NASIS -   --3/21/2026 12:22:59 
PM

0:07:41

157 28 20 ALL Female 1227 GR IRINI BANANA -   --3/21/2026 12:08:39 
PM

0:07:45

158 130 51 M2 
(36-49)

Male 498 UK JOE SAMUEL -   --3/21/2026 12:25:21 
PM

0:07:45

159 131 30 M1 
(18-35)

Male 2 GR ANDREAS ADAMOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:27:58 
PM

0:07:49

160 29 7 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1126 GR CHARA NTZIADIMA -   --3/21/2026 12:26:48 
PM

0:07:50

161 132 7 M4 (60+) Male 143 GR PETROS MAZARAKIS -   --3/21/2026 12:22:24 0:07:50



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

PM
162 133 52 M2 

(36-49)
Male 71 GR PANAYIOTIS GIANNAKOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:25:21 

PM
0:07:50

163 134 31 M1 
(18-35)

Male 171 GR ANTONIS PAPADANTONAKIS -   --3/21/2026 12:32:40 
PM

0:07:51

164 135 53 M2 
(36-49)

Male 417 UK ANDREW BOOTE -   --3/21/2026 12:20:03 
PM

0:07:51

165 136 28 M3 
(50-59)

Male 472 GR LOUKAS LYBERIS - Τ.T.RUNNERS --3/21/2026 12:09:48 
PM

0:07:51

166 137 21 ALL Male 543 GR MATEUSZ PRZYGODZKI -   --3/21/2026 12:19:29 
PM

0:07:51

167 30 8 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1074 GR MARINA KIOUSI -   --3/21/2026 12:21:09 
PM

0:07:52

168 138 54 M2 
(36-49)

Male 477 GR MICHAEL MENTIS -   --3/21/2026 12:15:20 
PM

0:07:54

169 139 8 M4 (60+) Male 187 GR YIANNIS ROMANOS - SUNDAY STROLLERS --3/21/2026 12:16:19 
PM

0:07:55

170 140 22 ALL Male 709 GR PANTELIS SIOZOS - RUNNTRAIL --3/21/2026 12:15:46 
PM

0:07:56

171 31 23 ALL Female 1234 GR STILIANI LEONIDAKI -   --3/21/2026 12:15:46 
PM

0:08:00

172 141 32 M1 
(18-35)

Male 479 GR DIMITRIS MITALAS - FREEDOM RUNNING TEAM --3/21/2026 12:20:38 
PM

0:08:02

173 32 9 W1 
(18-35)

Female 233 GR KALLIOPI VENIZELOU -   --3/21/2026 12:16:48 
PM

0:08:04

174 33 14 W2 
(36-49)

Female 146 DE CAROLIN MERTENS -   --3/21/2026 12:28:10 
PM

0:08:07

175 142 55 M2 
(36-49)

Male 200 GR KONSTANTINOS SKAREAS - GALAZIO LIFE IS BETTER AT THE BEACH --3/21/2026 12:27:58 
PM

0:08:08

176 143 9 M4 (60+) Male 535 GR ARISTOTELIS ΔΙΛΙΝΤΑΣ - PERIKLIS TRAINING ΣΔΥ ΡΕΘΎΜΝΟΥ --3/21/2026 12:11:28 
PM

0:08:08

177 144 10 M4 (60+) Male 478 GR KONSTANTINOS MICHAIL - PDS ODYSSEAS --3/21/2026 12:18:28 
PM

0:08:09

178 145 11 M4 (60+) Male 249 GR MICHAIL ΔΟΥΔΟΥΜΟΠΟΥΛΟΣ -   --3/21/2026 12:22:24 
PM

0:08:11

179 146 24 ALL Male 677 GR FILIPPOS MAVRANEZOULIS -   --3/21/2026 12:28:51 0:08:11



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

PM
180 147 56 M2 

(36-49)
Male 186 GR NICKOLAOS RIGAS -   --3/21/2026 12:25:21 

PM
0:08:12

181 148 29 M3 
(50-59)

Male 18 GR PANAGIOTIS ATHANASOPOYLOS - STAMATA RAINING --3/21/2026 12:22:59 
PM

0:08:12

182 149 12 M4 (60+) Male 201 GR NIKOS SOURTZIS - ODISEAS PETROUPOLIS --3/21/2026 12:13:10 
PM

0:08:12

183 34 10 W1 
(18-35)

Female 60 GR EIRINI GALANI -   --3/21/2026 12:12:38 
PM

0:08:12

184 35 25 ALL Female 264 GR LISA HOHWEL -   --3/21/2026 12:23:29 
PM

0:08:12

185 36 5 W3 
(50-59)

Female 1107 GR IOULIA MAVRELOU -   --3/21/2026 12:22:24 
PM

0:08:13

186 150 13 M4 (60+) Male 1003 GR ARISTEIDIS AMANATIDIS - ΣΔΥΘ --3/21/2026 12:18:28 
PM

0:08:14

187 151 14 M4 (60+) Male 484 UK SIMON OLIVER -   --3/21/2026 12:18:59 
PM

0:08:14

188 37 11 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1086 GR ANGELIKI KREATSOULI - ΑΠΟΛΛΩΝ ΔΥΤΙΚΗΣ ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ / BOXING SILENCE --3/21/2026 12:20:03 
PM

0:08:15

189 38 15 W2 
(36-49)

Female 1167 GR ZACHARIOUDAKI SOFIA - ΑΠΟΛΛΩΝ ΔΥΤΙΚΗΣ ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ / BOXING SILENCE --3/21/2026 12:20:03 
PM

0:08:17

190 152 15 M4 (60+) Male 1176 GR EVAGGELOS THEODOROU - DSA RUNNING TEAM --3/21/2026 12:17:29 
PM

0:08:18

191 39 12 W1 
(18-35)

Female 192 CA DANIELLA SANTOS MUNOZ -   --3/21/2026 12:21:09 
PM

0:08:19

192 40 26 ALL Female 765 GR MAGIA MPATAXI -   --3/21/2026 12:17:59 
PM

0:08:20

193 153 57 M2 
(36-49)

Male 1123 GR NIKOS NIKOLOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:27:18 
PM

0:08:20

194 41 27 ALL Female 658 GR ELECTRA KEFALA -   --3/21/2026 12:17:59 
PM

0:08:21

195 42 28 ALL Female 700 GR MARIA RATZA - ΠΙΝΔΑΡΟΣ ΘΗΒΩΝ --3/21/2026 12:18:28 
PM

0:08:21

196 43 13 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1139 GR CHRISTINA PAPPA -   --3/21/2026 12:09:09 
PM

0:08:23

197 44 16 W2 Female 65 GR KYRIAKI GEORGARAKOU - MY ATHLETE --3/21/2026 12:20:03 0:08:24



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

(36-49) PM
198 154 16 M4 (60+) Male 485 UK JOHN OWEN -   --3/21/2026 12:24:05 

PM
0:08:25

199 45 17 W2 
(36-49)

Female 128 CN YUTING LI -   --3/21/2026 12:21:48 
PM

0:08:25

200 155 33 M1 
(18-35)

Male 222 GR TASOS TSIPARIS -   --3/21/2026 12:16:19 
PM

0:08:26

201 156 58 M2 
(36-49)

Male 70 GR GIANNIS GIANNAKOPOULOS - GEO DIALEKTOS --3/21/2026 12:13:47 
PM

0:08:29

202 157 17 M4 (60+) Male 231 GR TASSOS VASSILOPOULOS - GALATSI RUNNERS --3/21/2026 12:09:48 
PM

0:08:29

203 158 34 M1 
(18-35)

Male 1212 GR ΓΕΩΡΓΙΟΣ ΡΙΣΜΑΟΥΙ -   --3/21/2026 12:20:38 
PM

0:08:32

204 159 29 ALL Male 637 UK BRADLEY COLLARD -   --3/21/2026 12:14:19 
PM

0:08:35

205 46 14 W1 
(18-35)

Female 101 GR OLGA KATSIMICHA - FIT MOSQUITO --3/21/2026 12:11:58 
PM

0:08:37

206 160 30 ALL Male 698 GR STEVE POLITIS - CGS TRIATHLON CLUB --3/21/2026 12:28:51 
PM

0:08:40

207 161 18 M4 (60+) Male 169 GR KAPSIS PANTELIS -   --3/21/2026 12:14:19 
PM

0:08:42

208 47 18 W2 
(36-49)

Female 161 GR ROULA PALLADA -   --3/21/2026 12:21:48 
PM

0:08:45

209 162 59 M2 
(36-49)

Male 208 GR NATSIS STAVROS -   --3/21/2026 12:06:07 
PM

0:08:45

210 48 19 W2 
(36-49)

Female 1190 AL AIDA TSOURO -   --3/21/2026 12:27:58 
PM

0:08:46

211 49 6 W3 
(50-59)

Female 1184 GR PEGGY TSIARA -   --3/21/2026 12:14:19 
PM

0:08:52

212 50 7 W3 
(50-59)

Female 86 GR MARIA KAMINARI - GENESIS CLUB --3/21/2026 12:14:50 
PM

0:08:52

213 163 35 M1 
(18-35)

Male 8 GR KONSTANDINOS ANTONAKOS -   --3/21/2026 12:27:58 
PM

0:08:59

214 51 15 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1118 GR ANASTASIA MOUKA -   --3/21/2026 12:16:19 
PM

0:08:59

215 164 36 M1 Male 220 GR GIORGOS TSEKOURAS - BLE CYCLING CLUB --3/21/2026 12:23:29 0:09:00



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

(18-35) PM
216 52 16 W1 

(18-35)
Female 1100 GR STAMATINA LIMNAIOU - STAMATA RUNNING --3/21/2026 12:22:59 

PM
0:09:00

217 53 8 W3 
(50-59)

Female 476 GR VICKI MELETOPOULOU - THE RUNNER'S PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:14:50 
PM

0:09:01

218 54 31 ALL Female 734 GR MARIA VROUTSI -   --3/21/2026 12:21:48 
PM

0:09:02

219 55 32 ALL Female 690 GR AGGELIKI PANAGOULEA -   --3/21/2026 12:21:48 
PM

0:09:04

220 165 30 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1195 GR NIKOS VASILOPOULOS - DSA RUNNING TEAM --3/21/2026 12:17:29 
PM

0:09:06

221 56 9 W3 
(50-59)

Female 1015 GR ELENI ARISTOVOULOU - ΣΔΥΘ --3/21/2026 12:18:28 
PM

0:09:07

222 57 17 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1071 GR EIRINI KATSIGIANNI -   --3/21/2026 12:26:48 
PM

0:09:08

223 58 18 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1161 GR PENY SASOPOULOU -   --3/21/2026 12:27:18 
PM

0:09:11

224 166 60 M2 
(36-49)

Male 90 GR IOANNIS KANELLOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:11:28 
PM

0:09:11

225 59 20 W2 
(36-49)

Female 100 DE LOTTIE KASTELEIN -   --3/21/2026 12:19:29 
PM

0:09:12

226 60 10 W3 
(50-59)

Female 98 GR ANASTASIA KARFOPOULOU - GALATSI RUNNERS --3/21/2026 12:09:48 
PM

0:09:12

227 167 33 ALL Male 1230 GR PANAGIOTIS SARADEAS -   --3/21/2026 12:27:58 
PM

0:09:16

228 61 11 W3 
(50-59)

Female 1016 GR KALLIOPI ASPIOTI - ΚΏΣΤΑΣ ΠΌΠΗ SUPER TEAM --3/21/2026 12:14:50 
PM

0:09:19

229 62 21 W2 
(36-49)

Female 132 DE MARIE LYNEN - OCR MUNICH "U.H.S.C. SPARTA-VIKINGS" --3/21/2026 12:27:18 
PM

0:09:19

230 63 3 W4 (60+) Female 1128 UK NICOLA OLIVER -   --3/21/2026 12:24:48 
PM

0:09:23

231 64 34 ALL Female 623 GR NIKI BOURA -   --3/21/2026 12:32:40 
PM

0:09:27

232 65 35 ALL Female 699 GR VASIA PSOMA -   --3/21/2026 12:32:40 
PM

0:09:31

233 168 19 M4 (60+) Male 1197 GR DIMITRIOS VENIZELOS -   --3/21/2026 12:18:28 0:09:32



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

PM
234 169 31 M3 

(50-59)
Male 211 BR DAWID SZYMECZKO -   --3/21/2026 12:10:28 

PM
0:09:40

235 170 36 ALL Male 653 GR GEORGE KAMPITSIS -   --3/21/2026 12:18:59 
PM

0:09:49

236 66 12 W3 
(50-59)

Female 105 UK LISA KELMAN -   --3/21/2026 12:24:05 
PM

0:09:53

237 171 32 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1152 GR THEODOROS POULOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:09:09 
PM

0:10:03

238 172 37 M1 
(18-35)

Male 1171 GR CHRYSOSTOMOS SYMVOULIDIS - ΤΣΙΠΟΥΡΑΝΕΡΣ --3/21/2026 12:26:48 
PM

0:10:10

239 173 33 M3 
(50-59)

Male 1050 GR NIKOLAOS GEORGOULEAS -   --3/21/2026 12:25:21 
PM

0:10:12

240 174 37 ALL Male 717 GR STELIOS STYPIDIS - DSA RUNNING TEAM --3/21/2026 12:17:29 
PM

0:10:15

241 67 38 ALL Female 602 GR ALEXANDRA ALEXIADOU -   --3/21/2026 12:26:48 
PM

0:10:30

242 68 39 ALL Female 681 GR NIKOLETA MORAGIANNI -   --3/21/2026 12:26:48 
PM

0:10:36

243 69 22 W2 
(36-49)

Female 87 GR EVELYN KAMVISIDI - MANI BLAEUEL --3/21/2026 12:13:47 
PM

0:10:40

244 175 38 M1 
(18-35)

Male 1196 GR PERIKLIS VASILOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:21:09 
PM

0:10:47

245 176 40 ALL Male 722 GR THODORIS THEODOROPOULOS - ΤΣΙΠΟΥΡΑΝΕΡΣ --3/21/2026 12:25:59 
PM

0:10:49

246 177 61 M2 
(36-49)

Male 1049 GR STAVROS GEORGOPOULOS -   --3/21/2026 12:21:09 
PM

0:11:00

247 70 4 W4 (60+) Female 1129 UK LYNNE OWEN -   --3/21/2026 12:24:48 
PM

0:11:10

248 71 41 ALL Female 657 GR ANNA KAZAGLI - DSA RUNNING TEAM --3/21/2026 12:17:29 
PM

0:11:40

249 72 5 W4 (60+) Female 51 GR IOULIA DOUNI - THE RUNNER'S PROJECT --3/21/2026 12:14:50 
PM

0:11:40

250 73 19 W1 
(18-35)

Female 1116 GR ATHANASIA MORAGIANNI -   --3/21/2026 12:26:48 
PM

0:11:47

251 74 42 ALL Female 621 GR ASIMINA BOTSI - ΤΣΙΠΟΥΡΑΝΕΡΣ --3/21/2026 12:26:48 0:11:52



Rank By 
Gen.

By 
Cat.

Cat. Gender BIB Country Name YOB Club Start Finish

PM


